airports; water and sanitary 
sewerage storage; intake, collection and treatment and pumping facilities; public housing facilities; jails and 
correctional centers.  

Public water supply. The City of Canton Water System.  

Q 

Quadrangle map. A one-to-twenty-four thousand (1:24,000), 7.5 minute topographic map published by the 
United States Geological Survey.  

Quadrant. The most recently published U.S. Geological Survey 7.5-minute topographic map prepared at a 
scale of one-to-twenty-four thousand (1:24,000).  

R 

Racetrack. A circuit or course used for vehicular sports including automobile racing, dirt racing, motorcycle 
racing, and other cross country type events.  

Railroad facility (excluding train station). A railroad switching facility, railroad shed, or other support